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Public Trust Office Act, 1908 and its Amendments-Election to Admini8ter Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Pnblic Trustee has filed in tbe Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in respect of the saveral 
~ estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. N arne. Occupation. Residence. 
i --Date T---Da~(: I Testate or 
i of Death. I E~i~~~n ! Intestate. 
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.Teffery, Andrew William 
R"ker, Alfred .Tame" .. 
Ballantyne, Grace 

Rn,rratt, ",rand Lonisa 
Biggins, .TitmCR 
Rigllell, Frederick Rtephen 
Hond, Lavinin 
Hl'llnd, .Tohn 

Rourgeois, Margaret 
Campbell, George Wharton 
(!arolin, ,Tohu David Russell 
1"arpenter, Alfred .J ames Singer 
(httlin, Charle" Arthur 
Clark, Hugh 
Couper, Colin John 
Craig, Charles William !\Inir 
Crow, (Ta.ne 
Dodson, Edna May 
Ferguson, Catherine Lammie 
Ferguson, Frank 
Franklin, John Uriel 
Green, Edmund Arthur 
Greig, Flora .. 
Grimes, Herbert William 
Hall, Margaret Jane .. 

Harvey, Dorothy Irene 
Henderson, Kathleen Susan 
Herriott, Edmund Hamilton 
Hoffman, Thomas 
Illing, Biddy .. 
Kane, William Grant 
Kee, Charlotte Sophia 
King, Henry Seddon .. 
Kirkby, Jonathan Ln,wson 
Lake, Lottie 
Lange, Norman Leslie 
Lankow, Rmma 
Mackay, Edward Hugh 
Macrae, Roderick Donald 
Malaghan, Jane Mary 
Meharry, William 
Monk, William Archibn,ld 
Moran, Agnes Theresa 
Mndie, James 
Mnrray, George 
McLean, Angus 
Parker, Vincent Alexander 
Parrott, Olive Christina 
Pratt, Benjamin Charles 
Raikes, Walter Campbell 

Reid, Edward John 
Reid, Florence Elizabeth 
Royle, Elizabeth 
Samuels, Olive Alice .. 
Smith, Muriel Raye 
Smith, Winifred Mary 
Stewart, Philippa Skeet 
Sun, Sum Sue 
Taylor, George William 
Tinnelly, Donald George Joseph 
White, Alice Amelia .. 
Wiggett, James Walter 

Retired schoolmaster 
Retired farmer 
Widow 

Married woman 
Retired gardener 
Retired overseer 
Widow 
Hospital Roard em-

ployee 
Married woman 
1\Tarine engineer 
Orchard instl'lwtor 
Retired sale"man 
Butcher 
Teacher .. 
Hairdresser .. 
Retired labourer 
Spinster 
Married woman 

" Merchant seaman 
General labourer 
Farmer 
Widow 
Bacon-curer 
Married woman 

" Widow 
Retired grocer 
Retired labourer 
Widow 
Moulder 
Widow 
Bhcksmith's labourer 
Carpenter 
Widow 
Labourer 
Widow 
Retired schoolmaster 

Widow 
Retired flax-dresser 
Engineer 
Spinster 
Retired engine-driver 
Retired tramwayman 
General labourer 
Gold-miner 
Married woman 
Shepherd 
Labourer 

Retired labourer 
Widow 
Spinster 

" Married woman 
Spinster 
Widow 
Ship's fireman 
Retired labourer 
Labourer 
Widow 
Retired store man 

Wellington 
Waitaanga 
Dunedin (formerly 

Wanganui) 
Wellington 
Hawera .. 
Anddanrl 
Dllnedin .. 
\V"iall 

ChriRtchnrch 
Ancl,land 
Timill'11 .. 
Allckhud 

" Nelson 
Christchureh 
Lismore .. 
Dunedin .. 
Rotorua .. 
Benneydale 
Auckland 

" Invercargill 
Wellington 
Blaydon, County 

Durham, England 
Auckland 
Papakura 
Christchurch 
Gore 
Wellington 
Onewhero 
Clydevale 
Dunedin .. 
Cbristchurch 

Mata;hero 
Blenheim 
Auckl"nd 

" Queenstown 
Christchurch 
England .. 
Auckland 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 

" 'l'imaru .. 
Christchurch 
Kalliere .. 
Hastings (formerly 

Dunedin) 
Bennetts 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Edgecumbe 
Wellington 
Wauganui 
China 
Belgrove 
Christchurch 
Little River 
Wellington 

-------------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th January, 1950. 

H/9/49 15/12/49 
39/6/49 12/12/49 

16/1]/49 lr./]2/4Q 

24/!J/4!l 
12/11/49 
30/9/49 

] 7/11/4!l 
]4/R/49 

1/] 1/49 
18/8/49 

]1)/11/49 
IO/ll/4!J 
27/10/49 

10/2/49 
18/10/49 
22/11/49 
26/10/49 
23/11/4!J 
23/9/49 
22/7/49 
27/8/49 

7/9/49 
24/6/49 
19/8/49 
13/7/42 

5/6/8/49 
16/9/49 
4/12/49 

28/11/49 
8/9/49 

2/10/49 
18/11/48 
4/10/49 

14/10/49 
6/10/49 
8/8/29 

20/11/49 
13/1/49 
8/11/49 
26/9/08 

22/10/49 
29/7/43 
17/6/49 
3/11/49 
4/11/49 
27/7/49 

23/11/49 
22/10/49 
2/11/49 
7/10/49 

23/] 1/49 
12/12/49 
8/12/49 

19/]2/4!l 
9/11/4!J 

2fj/l1/49 
2/12/49 
5/12/49 

15/12/49 
20/12/49 
23/11/49 
23/11/49 
15/12/49 
2/12/49 

12/12/49 
12/12/49 
2/12/49 

15/12/49 
12/12/49 
21/12/49 
23/11/49 

4/1/50 

2/12/49 
20/12/49 
22/12/49 
14/12/49 
1/12/49 

15/12/49 
21/12/49 
7/12/49 
2/12/49 
9/11/49 
6/1/50 

19/12/49 
8/12/49 
8/12/49 

21/12/49 
2/12/49 

21/12/49 
2/12/49 
15/12/49 

25/11/49 
5/12/49 

15/12/49 
9/12/49 

12/12/49 
.H/12/49 

31/10/49 23/11/49 
21/10/49 12/12/49 I 

Testate 

Il1t~Bta,te 
Testate 

" Tostate 
Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

". 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 
" Testate 

Int~state 
Testa.te 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

9/12/49 9/1/50 I 
22/11/49 22/12/49! " 
23/12/48 12/12/49 Intestate 
15/10/49 15/12/49 Testate 
7/10/49 12/12/49 
2/10/49 20/12/49 Int~state 

14/11/49 6/12/49 Testate 

13/10/49 1/12/49 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

" Auckland. 
Christ.church. 
Anekhnd. 

Wellingtou. 
ChristchurcJl. 

Dunedin. 
Anckhnd. 

Inv~;cargill. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 

Auckland. 

" Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington: 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

Chri~tch nrc h. 

Gisbo~ne. 
Blenheim. 
Auckland. 

" Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

Auchl~nd. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

" Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

" Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Christchurch. 

Welli;gton. 1

115/9/49 ·5/12/49 Intestate 
17/10/49 23/11/49 Testate 

--~----'-------'-------

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

The Land and Income Tax (Annual) Act, 1949.-Income-tax Payable Notice of Adoption .. Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act, 193.l 

I N accordance with Order in Council dated 21st September, 1949, 
issued under the Land and Income Tax Act, 1923, and the Land 

and Income Tax (Annual) Act, 1949, I hereby notify that the income
tax leviable under section 3 of the latter Act is payable at any office 
of the Land and Income Tax Department or at any money-order 
post-office, in one sum· on Thursday, the 9th February, 1950, and 
that 5 per cent. additional tax accrues if not paid by 2nd March; 
1950. Liability is not suspended by any objection, and tax must 
be paid by the prescribed date to avoid the additional percentage; 
ally overpayment will be refunded. 

Demands will be issued on or abont 2nd February, 1950, and 
shonld be presented with all payments. Taxpayers who do not. 
receive an expected demand should communicate with the Super
intendent of the office of the Land and Income Tax Department. 
where their records are filed. 

F. G. OBORN, Commissioner of Taxes. 

B 

Tokerau Maori Land Court Office, 
Auckland, 12th January, 1950. 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the 
Schedule hereunder have heen made by the J\!fa.ori Land Court 

under the provisions of the ~laori Land Act, 1931. 

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar. 

Whakaatn tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i ram a Wahi IX 0 te 
Ture Whenna lWaori, 1931 

Ta-ri Kaoti \Vhcnna Maori, Tokerau, 
Akarana, 120 Hannem, 19150. 

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti 
Whenna Maori i raro i nga tikanga 0 te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, 
etahi ota whakarnana i te tangohanga 0 eta.hi Tama.riki vVhangai, 
e ,vha.kant,ul'ia. nei e te KllPll A piti i raro nel. 

'l'R RAPIHANA, Koirehib1. 


