Public Trust Office Act, 1908 and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

٧o.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Jeffery, Andrew William .	Retired schoolmaster	Wellington	9/9/49	15/12/49	Testate	Wellington.
2	Baker, Alfred James		Waitaanga	30/6/49	12/12/49	,,	Auckland.
3	Ballantyne, Grace	1	Dunedin (formerly	16/11/49	15/12/49	,,	Dunedin.
4	Barratt, Maud Louisa .	Married woman	Wanganui) Wellington	24/9/49	23/11/49		Wellington.
5			Wellington		12/12/49	,,	
6					2/12/49	Todootot-	New Plymout
	Bignell, Frederick Stephen .		Auckland	30/9/49	8/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
7	Bond, Lavinia		Dunedin		19/12/49	Testate	Dunedin.
8	Brand, John	ployee	7,000	14/8/49	9/11/49	,,	Christehurch.
9	Bourgeois, Margaret	Married woman	Christchurch	1/11/49	25/11/49	,, '	٠,,
0	Campbell, George Wharton . Carolin, John David Russell .	Marine engineer	Auckland	18/8/49	2/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
1	Carolin, John David Russell .	Orchard instructor	Timaru	15/11/49	5/12/49	,,	Christchurch.
2	Carpenter, Alfred James Singer	Retired salesman	Auckland	10/11/49	15/12/49	Testate	Auckland.
3	Cattlin, Charles Arthur .		,,		20/12/49	Intestate	
14	Clark, Hugh		Nelson	10/2/49	23/11/49	,,	Wellington.
15	Couper, Colin John		Christehurch	18/10/49	$\frac{23}{11}$,,	Christchurch.
6	Craig, Charles William Muir .		Lismore	22/11/49	15/12/49		Om isocitat car.
7			Dunedin	26/10/49	$\frac{13/12/49}{2/12/49}$	Testate	Dunedin.
18							
	Dodson, Edna May		Rotorua		12/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
19	Ferguson, Catherine Lammie .		Benneydale	23/9/49	12/12/49	Testate	**
30	Ferguson, Frank		Auckland	22/7/49	2/12/49	Intestate	,,
21	Franklin, John Uriel		,,	27/8/49	15/12/49	,,	,,
22	Green, Edmund Arthur .		,, Invercargill Wellington	7/9/49	12/12/49	,,,	,,
23	Greig, Flora	. Widow	Invercargill	24/6/49	21/12/49	Testate	Invercargill.
4	Grimes, Herbert William .	. Bacon-curer	Wellington	19/8/49	23/11/49	Intestate	Wellington.
25	Hall, Margaret Jane	. Married woman	Blaydon, County Durham, England	13/7/42	4/1/50	,,	Napier.
26	Harvey, Dorothy Irene .	, ,,	Auckland	5/6/8/49	2/12/49		Auckland.
27				16/9/49	20/12/49	• ,,	Authant.
28					$\frac{20}{12}$	Tostoto	Christchurch.
29	Herriott, Edmund Hamilton .					Testate	
	Hoffman, Thomas		Gore	28/11/49	14/12/49	,,	Invercargill.
30	Illing, Biddy		Wellington	8/9/49	1/12/49	- ?"	Wellington.
31	Kane, William Grant		Onewhero	2/10/49	15/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
32	Kee, Charlotte Sophia .			18/11/48	21/12/49	Testate	Dunedin.
33	King, Henry Seddon		Dunedin	4/10/49	7/12/49	Intestate	,,
34	Kirkby, Jonathan Lawson .	. Carpenter	Christchurch	14/10/49	2/12/49	Testate	Christchurch.
35	Lake, Lottie	. Widow	,,	6/10/49	9/11/49	,,	,,
36	Lange, Norman Leslie .	. Widow	Matawhero	8/8/29	6/1/50	Intestate	Gisborne.
37	Lankow, Emma		Blenheim	20/11/49	19/12/49	Testate	Blenheim.
38	Mackay, Edward Hugh .		Auckland	13/1/49	8/12/49	,,	Auckland.
39	Macrae, Roderick Donald .		I .	8/11/49	8/12/49	,,,	
10	Malaghan, Jane Mary		Queenstown	26/9/08	21/12/49		Dunedin.
11		75	Christehurch	22/10/49	2/12/49	,,	Christchurch.
				29/7/43		Totastata	
42 43	Monk, William Archibald .	1 0 5	England	17/6/40	21/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
	Moran, Agnes Theresa .		Auckland	17/6/49	2/12/49	,,, m4	D
14	Mudie, James	1 75	Dunedin	3/11/49	5/12/49	Testate	Dunedin.
45	Murray, George		Christehurch	4/11/49	25/11/49	_ ,,	Christchurch.
46	McLean, Angus		,,	27/7/49	5/12/49	Intestate	,,
ŀ7	Parker, Vincent Alexander .	. Gold-miner	Timaru	23/11/49	15/12/49	Testate	,,
18	Parrott, Olive Christina .	. Married woman	Christchurch	22/10/49	9/12/49	,,	,,
19	Pratt, Benjamin Charles .	. Shepherd	Kaihere	2/11/49	12/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
50	Raikes, Walter Campbell .		Hastings (formerly Dunedin)	7/10/49	21/12/49	Testate	Dunedin.
51	Reid, Edward John	. Retired labourer	Bennetts	31/10/49	23/11/49	Intestate	Christchurch.
52					$\frac{12}{12}/\frac{11}{49}$	Testate	Wellington.
	Reid, Florence Elizabeth .		Wanganu	0/10/49			Mennagon.
53	Royle, Elizabeth	1 *	Wanganui	9/12/49	9/1/50	,,	,, (1)
54	Samuels, Olive Alice		Christchurch	22/11/49	22/12/49	- ''	Christchurch.
55	Smith, Muriel Raye		Edgecumbe	23/12/48	12/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
56	Smith, Winifred Mary		Wellington	15/10/49	15/12/49 $12/12/49$	Testate	Wellington.
57	Stewart, Philippa Skeet .		Wanganui	7/10/49	12/12/49	,,	,,
58	Sun, Sum Sue		China	2/10/49	20/12/49	Intestate	Auckland.
59	Taylor, George William .			14/11/49	6/12/49	Testate	Nelson.
30	Tinnelly, Donald George Joseph	Labourer	Christehurch	15/9/49	5/12/49	Intestate	Christchurch.
31	White, Alice Amelia	WWW. 7	Little River	17/10/49	$\frac{3}{12}$	Testate	
$\frac{62}{62}$	Wiggett, James Walter	1	Wellington	13/10/49	1/12/49	,,	Wellington.
			Trouing our	140/10/10	1 1/14/10		A A CITILING OOTL

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th January, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

The Land and Income Tax (Annual) Act, 1949.—Income-tax Payable

IN accordance with Order in Council dated 21st September, 1949, issued under the Land and Income Tax Act, 1923, and the Land and Income Tax (Annual) Act, 1949, I hereby notify that the incometax leviable under section 3 of the latter Act is payable at any office of the Land and Income Tax Department or at any money-order post-office, in one sum on Thursday, the 9th February, 1950, and that 5 per cent. additional tax accrues if not paid by 2nd March; 1950. Liability is not suspended by any objection, and tax must be paid by the prescribed date to avoid the additional percentage; any overpayment will be refunded.

Demands will be issued on or about 2nd February, 1950, and should be presented with all payments. Taxpayers who do not receive an expected demand should communicate with the Superintendent of the office of the Land and Income Tax Department where their records are filed.

F. G. OBORN, Commissioner of Taxes.

Notice of Adoptions Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act, 1931

Tokerau Maori Land Court Office,

Auckland, 12th January, 1950.

IT is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court under the provisions of the Maori Land Act, 1931.

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar.

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931

> Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Tokerau, Akarana, 12 o Hanuere, 1950.

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi Tamariki Whangai, e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei.

TE RAPIHANA, Kai-rehita,